‘ Republic of the Philippines 0F- 0249
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND-..«GHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

MAY 2 4 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 23 March 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B.
TABACON, CESO 1V, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Johnny
M. Acosta, District Engineer, Tacloban City District Engineering Office, New Bus Terminal, Brgy. Abucay,
Tacloban City, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original As Modified

Project Description

UACS No.: 300214100391000
Project ID: P00733029VS

Convergence and Special Support Program Convergence and Special Support Program
Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle Users Charge

Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle Users Charge (MVUC) as
(MVUC) as per R.A. 11239

per R.A. 11239

Installation of Solar LED Street Lights Along Trece Martirez | hgtaliation of Solar LED Street Lights Along Trece Martirez

S00010LT (Chainage-0, Chainage 533) Rizal Avenida
Extension Road S00006LT (Chainage-0 - Chainage 110),
Rizal Ave (R00074LT) (S00009LT) (Chainage-0 - Chainage

S00010LT (Chainage-0, Chainage 533) Rizal Avenida Extension Road
S00006LT (Chainage-0 - Chainage 110), Rizal Ave (R00074LT)
(S00009LT) (Chainage-0 - Chainage 353) & Rizal Avenida Extension

353) & Rizal Avenida Extension Road S00016LT | Road S00016LT (K0905+(~1067)- K090S +619), Tacloban, City
(K0905+(1067- K0905 +619), Tacloban, City
P;’a‘:_s;:;“ Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW1-Road CW1-Road Safety:
T o 2 140,729.1667/
Safety: P 8,614,240.17003/ Street Lighting: !
Street Lighting: Km R 40,530,000 | >88 00 Number gt‘:g’e'iﬁ;g: 7 40,530,000
4.705 Km of Streetlights
EAQ P 1,470,000 EAO P 1,470,000
Total: | P 42,000,000 P 42,000,000

Justifications:

1. To correct the typographical error of station limits in the said road section based on RBIA.

2. Change in physical target to 288.00 Number of Streetlights within the length of 2.682 Km and unit cost of P 140,729.1667/Number
of Streetlight. 5

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0); BP 202; Certfficate
of Availability of Funds; Approved F‘rograr{ of Works; Plafi; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasbnableness of Cost Estimate; afd
Location Map

Based on qur evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said
request is Nereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ERIIC A}y AYAPANA
AssjstantySecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

ALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED /DESARPROVED:

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WINZF07398

2.6 ACC/BCL/EAA/RRB

1%



